Maine law.
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CHAP. 37 

LOSS OF TAX REVENUES 

RESOLVES, 1965 

with make known the fact by his proclamation, and the amendment shall there­
upon, as of the date of said proclamation, become a part of the Constitution. 

Secretary of State shall prepare ballots. Resolved: That the Secretary of 
State shall prepare and furnish to the several cities, towns and plantations 
ballots and blank returns in conformity with the foregoing resolve, accompanied 
by a copy thereof. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 35 

RESOLVE In Favor of Town of Dixmont for Certain Snow Removal. 

Town of Dixmont; reimbursed. Resolved: That the Town of Dixmont be 
reimbursed in the amount of $39I to be appropriated from the General Highway 
Fund for the expenditure of this amount of money for snow removal of 34 miles 
of road for the Ig63-64 year. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 36 

RESOL VE, Authorizing State Highway Commission to Study Desirability of 
Bridge Across Saco River. 

Bridge across Saco River; study authorized. Resolved: That the State 
Highway Commission be, and is, authorized and directed to make a study of the 
need and cost of a highway bridge across the Saco River between the Cities of 
Saco and Biddeford, in the County of York, to provide a continuous coastal 
route, with necessary highway approaches thereto; and be it further 

Resolved: That the commission shall report the results of its study at the 
next regular session of the Legislature. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 37 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Woolwich for Loss of Tax Revenues. 

Town of Woolwich; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated 
from the General Highway Fund the sum of $700 to be paid to the Town of 
Woolwich as settlement of the town's claim against the State for loss of taxes 
for the years I963 and I 964, caused by the State acquiring certain property in 
the Town of ·Woo1wich. 

Effective September 3, 1965 
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